City of Parma, Ohio | et

TIM DeGEETER

MAYOR TN e g6
6611 Ridge Road , PAUL W, DEICHMANN, P.E. Phone: 440-885-8030
Parma, ohio 44129 CITY ENGINEER AND BUILDING COMMISSIONER Fax: 440-885-8039

building@cityofparma-oh.gov

June 8, 2016

- To: Ken Ramser, Clerk of Council @
{O\’Rj'
i

From: Paul W. Deichmann, P.E., City Engineer/Building Commissioner

Subject: Ridge Road Intermittent Sanitary Sewer between
' 6975 Ridge Road and South Corporation Line

In accordance with the Ohio Revised Code Section 721.12, attached are the
plans, and basis of assessment with estimate of construction cost and
estimated assessments for the abutting parcels for this project.

Time is of the essence with respéct to notification of owners and any
Equalization Board if we are to stay on the required schedule for the
completion of the bidding period by the Qhio EPA.

PWD/ke
attachments

cc: Mayor Tim DeGeeter
Timothy G. Dobeck, Law Director
Brian Day, Auditor
Councilman Allan Divis, Ward 5
Councilman Brian Brochetti, Ward 7
Councilman Scott Tuma, Ward 8
Brian Higgins, Service Director
Hasmukh Patel, Assistant City Engineer
File




BASIS OF ASSESSMENT 6/8/16

Ridge Road Sanitary Phase |l Sanitary Sewer Improvements
H
|

ESTIMATED COSTS

FUNDING

CITY SHARE

*legally required

kellis 5/23/16
revised 6/7/16




T-v3

90'7E9'9T

$|sesw ¢

oo 00h 01 S

I ER thmZ v_zcmmtms_

mm.ﬂvv HO "ewsed

E a3pny

Z10SZS5Y |

[44

B9'9EY'ZT

$

€0052551

ET0LLYSY

Wiwoy 67 40 pa

STThY
HO ‘puefeAa))

IO 211gn

10014 yg| FHOM .._M_ d

1S Y16 1583 6£0Z 40 39301,
Jo Jop3adg

800LZvSt
LO0LZYSY

ZT

¢S 1LSET

mmqu

‘Ariag

mNH.Eu IO

‘eulied

B9OEYTL

0T'LST'ST

IZOELZL

¥8'E0Z'5T

LO'BSLET

oo

omw 8

o413

‘1aAed

FaAT) Io,,mct 2d

ey

d

1amag
00°00T S [SnjeA JudWssasse Jun
[saEul]  Isesgu) %G| aBejuogg (1) Pumg # 552UppY d1Z1s ‘An FEEYITS sSaUppY Ndd
046 12 S1edA @ siead gzZ| uopaseq adejuoiy ASNOH Buljien
0z Jea0 padueuly] 1o} juswdied| jedpuld |edaq
1507 [e1al] |entuy-1wag

1l 2selyd Jemas Aiejiues peoy aSpiy
S]UBLUSSISSY palewnsy



o1/€Z/s sl

-v3

| z&e18'2T8

$ | 620282 $ JOOVLT'48S § |

L'TL8S

|51

vLOL

6ZTrl HO "ellied

pY agpiy

o

pH2g0

1S'68L°9T

0000807 S

ug||3 e

il

AIUEL3IS

6E0LTSSY
‘STOLTSSY

IH IS

9/°958'sT

00°002'0T $

aupueaf g Ir ydasof elelyy

6CTyl HO "ellled

I

0oty

- Pl

T ecis 7 3

000009 §

V_c.m.a

yelogag

acoze'sT S|

suueoy ‘rapids ‘153-347 2uuy Japlds
i s yongaodiog s

33IsN4 L Iznug ‘[eyseq

SOI

9

9L SSE'LY

S | 6BEST'T § |0OTOVOE S

Adeaqi ojangd Auno) edogeAn) -

PEIFE HO ‘ewaed

PY mous

210 ‘900
‘500 ‘700
'€00TO¥SY

8c

P

£0'rr8’'s

EvESty

elel HO ‘leuUDULY

LR

L00£TSSY

LLBTEET

- py JMijed

S8'SkS’'ST

EETVY HO

SveL ‘uojjeAoy yLION

Py 38piy

900E0¥StT




City of Parma
RIDGE ROAD IMPROVEMENT
' Engineer's Estimate - Phase 2

April 2016
STEPHEN HOVANCSER & ASSOCIATES
Engineer's Estimate
PRELIMINARY COST ESTIMATE
¥ DESCRIPTION QUANTOY | UNIT UGN PRICE TOTAL
i
|RIDGE ROAD SANITARY SEWER
. {7TEM202: [PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT {ALL ROALWAY
PAVEMENT. AREAS) 3450 SY $75.00 $258,750:00
2 [TEMG08:  JCONCRETE SIEWALK AND CURB.RAMP REMOVAL AN
REPLACEMENT 10,700 SF $6.50 $69,550.00
5 |TEMB1L  [12"STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS DIRECTED BY. THE ENGINEER,
: -100 LF 126.00 $12,600.00
4 JITEMB11: 115 STORM SEWER REPAIR, A5 DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. 50 LF 140,00 §7.000.00
5 [ITEM&11: 8" SANITARY SEWER SDR 35, AS PER PLAN 1,953 [F 130.00. $643,690.00
& {TEM&11:  [B"SANITARY SEWER, BORED WITH 16" STEEL CASING PIPE(STA.
200448 TO 201 +58] _ 140 LF $400.00 $56:000.00
; HVEMETT [24"STEEL CASING PIPE, AT CULVERT CROSSING { 1 LOCATIONS) ] ] ]
: 32 LE $200.00 $2.400.00
$ [IWEMB11: 16" RISERPIPE _ 120 tF $30.00 $3,:600.00
o |ITEMG11. 16" FIPE REPAIR. AS DIREGIED BY THE ENGINEER 100 LF $25.00 $2,500.00
10 ITEME11: __JSANITARY MANHOLE. AS PER PLAK 26 EA 3420000 $195.000.00
1 JITEME11:  [CONNECTON TO-AN EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE 6 EA $1,200.00 $7,200.00
12 RETAINING WALL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN
_ 20 LF $150.00 $3,000:00
15 |ITEMST1[6° SANITARY LATERAL COMPLETE (SHORT SIDE}, AS PER FLAN ]
36 EA, $1,300:00 $50.700.00
14 |TEMBTI:  [6° SANITARY LATERAL COMPLETE (LONG SIDE), AS PER PLAN'
_ 16 EA 52,100.00 $33,600:00
15 [FFEMB11:  |6" SANITARY LATERAL LONG SIDE COMPLETE {BORED), AS FER )
PLAN 7 EA $4,000.00 $28.006.00
16 |TEM RESIDENTIAL 6~ DRIVE APRON REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT
JSPECIAL:  |(CONG} . MODSET. 760 5y $72.00 $18,720.00
17 JTEM COMMERCIAL 8" DRIVE APRON REMOVAL AND REFLACEMENT
SPECIAL: _|{CONC) ; MOD SET 130 5Y $82.00 $10,660.00
16 |TTEM ~ |LOGP DETEGTOR REPLACEMENT
SPECIAL; 6 EA §1,400.00 $8.400.00
o |TEM SUPPORT POWER POLE
SPECIAL: 3 EA $1.250.60 $3,750.00
g JTEM AS BUILT DRAWING - SANITARY: ) ] ]
LumMp LUMP $2,500.00 $2.500.00
BORE.PIT COMPLETE
1 £A $10.000.00 $10,000:00
RECEIVING PIT.COMPLETE
1 EA $10.000.00 $10,000.90
ITEM 201:__ICLEARING AND GRUBBING {SANITARY) LUMP. "LUNF | $14.000:00 $14,000.00
ITEM207: _IEROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL {SAMITARY) LUMP TUMP |[__510,500.00 $10;500.00.
i _ IMAINTARANGE OF TRAFFIC [SANITARY} LOMP LUMP - $87.500.00 F67.600.00
JCONSTRUCTION STAKING {SANITARY) LUME TUMP $2.450.00 $2.450.00
MOBILIZATION [SANITARY) LUMP LUMP £52 500.00 §62,600,00
PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO (SANITARY)
~ LUMP LuMP $1.050.00 $1,050.00
E ‘|SITE RESTORATION (SANITARY)
SPECIAL: LUMP LUMP 521,000.00 $21.000.00
ITEM 614 [POLICE QFFICER W/ PATROL CAR [SANITARY) 210 TS $51.00 $10,710.00
ITEM 641 |PAVEMENT MARKINGS 'AS PER PLAN [SANITARY) LUMP TUMP $3.500.00 59,500.00
ITEM BONDS AND INSURANCE {SANITARY)
SPECIAL: LUMP LUMP $17,500.00 $17,500.00
ITEME1t  |CASTING'ADIUSTED TO GRADE -{WSG, GSO) AS DIRECTED BY .
ENGINEER (SANITARY} 18 EA $75.00 51,350.00
ITEMG1T  [MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE,AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER
: (SANITARY - 2 EA $450.00 $800.00
TTEM UTILITY ALLOWANGE, AS DIRECTED 8Y THE ENGINEER
SPECIAL: __HSANITARY) _ LUMP LUMP $7,000.00 $7.000.00
IETEM DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE TO BE UTILTZED AS DIRECTED BY
SPECIAL;  |THE ENGINEER FOR UNSCHEDULED WORK ITEMS NOT INCLUDED
TN THIS PROPOSAL OR SHOWN ON THE FLANS (SANITARY)
LUMP LUMP §122,500.00° $122,500.00
] T ANITARY SEWER - CONSTRUGTION — STI00, Y6000
{ N
BID ALTERNATE (SANITARY) I
TEMG11: |87 SANITARY SEWER SDR 35, AS PER PLAN (OPEN CUT) 140 LF $130.00 $18.200.00
[EM 17 ISANITARY MANHOLE: AS PER PLAN 1 EA T4 200,00 LAREY

160318 BID Estinate and Tabulaicn per ety &1s BT-1

51872014z 2:54 PM




